RIT (4-9,2-4 Liberty League) -vs- Union (NY) (4-9,2-5 Liberty League)
01/13/23 at Viniar Athletic Center, Schenectady, NY

_II?_ate: glé %)3F/>I\2/I3 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
ime: 5:

Attendance: 141 RIT 12 10 12 13 47
Site: Viniar Athletic Center, Schenectady, NY Union (NY) 18 14 15 14 61

RIT 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Waite,Emma * 28 6-15 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 7 0 1 15

03 DiPaola,Erin o 24  2-4 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 0 6

30 Roy,Meg * 31 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 0 0 1 4

32 Pearson,Sydney i 33 1-8 0-5 0-0 1-6 7 1 4 2 0 1 2

35 Shivok,Sonya * 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 2

10 Bockelman,Kaitlyn 14 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-7 7 0 1 2 0 0 8

22  McGuiggan,Lila 19 2-9 0-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 6

12 Smith,Abigail 23  2-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 4 2 1 4

11  Richardson,Mya 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-52 5-24 4-4 9-32 41 13 13 20 2 6 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 19-52 36.5% 5-24 20.8 % 4-4 100.0 %

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 8 Fast Break Points: 6

Points off Turnovers: 13

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Union (NY) 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Lee,Megan * 33 5-10 0-1 3-4 2-5 7 1 4 1 0 0 13
04 Clark,Kennedy o 29 5-14 3-7 0-2 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 2 13
05 Degenhardt,Kendall * 28 2-7 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 3 5
01  Porto,Claudia o 18 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
20  Pachla,Olivia * 25 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 3 3
03 Conan,Maura 23 5-8 3-5 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 15
02 Riley,Emma 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
14  Enselek,Grace 11 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 Forman,Jenna 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
44  Pica,Elizabeth 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Poplyk,Sophia 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Perovic,Jelena 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-61 7-18 10-18 10-24 34 8 14 7 1 11 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 5-6 83.33 %
2nd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-8 37.50%
4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 19

22-61 36.1 %

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 23

7-18 38.9 %

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

10-18 55.6 %

Fast Break Points: 3



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: RIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (NY)
FOUL by DIPAOLA,ERIN 09:53
TURNOVER by DIPAOLA,ERIN 09:53
09:35 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAITE,EMMA ==
GOOD LAYUP by WAITE,EMMA(in the paint) 09:12 2-0 V2
08:56 TURNOVER by CLARK,KENNEDY
STEAL by ROY,MEG 08:56
GOOD LAYUP by ROY,MEG(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:53 4-0 V 4
08:48 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,SYDNEY 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by PACHLA,OLIVIA
08:06 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
07:57 MISS JUMPER by PACHLA,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by ROY,MEG --
MISS 3PTR by DIPAOLA,ERIN 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PACHLA,OLIVIA
07:38 MISS JUMPER by PORTO,CLAUDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAITE,EMMA --
TURNOVER by WAITE,EMMA 07:34
07:34 STEAL by PACHLA,OLIVIA
07:19 TURNOVER by PACHLA,OLIVIA
STEAL by PEARSON,SYDNEY 07:19
07:19 FOUL by CLARK,KENNEDY
07:19 SUB OUT by CLARK,KENNEDY
07:19 SUB IN by CONAN,MAURA
MISS JUMPER by SHIVOK,SONYA(in the paint) 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:52 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PACHLA,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by PEARSON,SYDNEY 06:29
06:15 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DIPAOLA,ERIN 05:47
05:47 SUB OUT by PORTO,CLAUDIA
05:47 SUB IN by PEROVIC,JELENA
05:42 TURNOVER by CONAN,MAURA
STEAL by WAITE,EMMA 05:42
MISS LAYUP by WAITE,EMMA(in the paint) 05:39
REBOUND OFF by ROY,MEG --
GOOD LAYUP by ROY,MEG(in the paint) 05:30 6-6
ASSIST by WAITE,EMMA --
SUB OUT by DIPAOLA,ERIN 05:22
SUB IN by SMITH,ABIGAIL 05:22
05:09 MISS JUMPER by PACHLA,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:43 SUB OUT by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
04:43 SUB OUT by PACHLA,OLIVIA
04:43 SUB OUT by LEE,MEGAN
04:43 SUB IN by CLARK,KENNEDY
04:43 SUB IN by ENSELEK,GRACE
04:43 SUB IN by PICA,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by SHIVOK,SONYA 04:43
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MYA 04:43

04:28 6-9 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CONAN,MAURA



-- ASSIST by CLARK,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by SMITH,ABIGAIL 04:02
04:02 SUB OUT by PEROVIC,JELENA
04:02 SUB IN by PORTO,CLAUDIA
03:54 MISS LAYUP by PICA,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ENSELEK,GRACE
FOUL by RICHARDSON,MYA 03:53

03:53 6-10 H4 GOOD FT by ENSELEK,GRACE
03:53 6-11 H5 GOOD FT by ENSELEK,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ABIGAIL 03:38
REBOUND OFF by ROY,MEG ==
GOOD 3PTR by WAITE,EMMA 03:33 9-11 H2
ASSIST by ROY,MEG --
03:22 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WAITE,EMMA 03:07 12-11 V1
ASSIST by ROY,MEG --
02:37 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,SYDNEY 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by ENSELEK,GRACE
FOUL by WAITE,EMMA 02:13
02:13 SUB OUT by CONAN,MAURA
02:13 SUB OUT by ENSELEK,GRACE
02:13 SUB IN by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
02:13 SUB IN by FORMAN,JENNA
SUB OUT by ROY,MEG 02:13
SUB IN by DIPAOLA,ERIN 02:13
02:13 MISS FT by PICA,ELIZABETH
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:13 12-12 GOOD FT by PICA,ELIZABETH
02:13 SUB OUT by PICA,ELIZABETH
02:13 SUB IN by LEE,MEGAN
TURNOVER by WAITE,EMMA 02:01
02:01 STEAL by CLARK,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KENNEDY (fastbreak)(in the
01:57 12-14 H2 paint)

MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:36
— REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KENNEDY
01:24 MISS LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,SYDNEY —
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA(in the paint) 01:18
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:16 SUB OUT by PORTO,CLAUDIA
01:16 SUB IN by POPLYK,SOPHIA
SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA 01:16
SUB IN by MCGUIGGAN, LILA 01:16
00:59 12-16 H4 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,MEGAN
00:30 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ABIGAIL --
00:12 SUB OUT by CLARK,KENNEDY
00:12 SUB IN by CONAN,MAURA
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MYA 00:12
SUB IN by ROY,MEG 00:12
TURNOVER by SMITH,ABIGAIL 00:12
00:12 STEAL by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
FOUL by ROY,MEG 00:02

00:02 12-17 HS5 GOOD FT by LEE,MEGAN
00:02 12-18 H6 GOOD FT by LEE,MEGAN



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: RIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (NY)
SUB OUT by MCGUIGGAN, LILA 10:00
SUB IN by WAITE,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by SHIVOK,SONYA 10:00
SUB OUT by DIPAOLA, ERIN 10:00

09:42 MISS LAYUP by POPLYK,SOPHIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by SMITH,ABIGAIL 09:42

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:38 MISS LAYUP by FORMAN,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by ROY,MEG(in the paint) 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,MEGAN

09:08 MISS LAYUP by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHIVOK,SONYA --
TURNOVER by WAITE,EMMA 08:55

08:55 STEAL by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
FOUL by WAITE,EMMA 08:52

08:52 SUB OUT by FORMAN,JENNA

08:52 SUB IN by PACHLA,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA 08:52
SUB OUT by SHIVOK,SONYA 08:52
SUB IN by DIPAOLA,ERIN 08:52
SUB IN by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 08:52

08:45 MISS FT by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:45 12-19 H7 GOOD FT by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL (fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by WAITE,EMMA(in the paint) 08:45 14-19 H5
ASSIST by PEARSON,SYDNEY --

08:35 MISS LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:35 SUB OUT by POPLYK,SOPHIA

08:35 SUB IN by CLARK,KENNEDY
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 08:21 16-19 H3
ASSIST by PEARSON,SYDNEY --

07:55 MISS LAYUP by CONAN,MAURA(in the paint)
BLOCK by SMITH,ABIGAIL 07:55

o= REBOUND OFF by LEE,MEGAN
07:49 16-22 H6 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by WAITE,EMMA 07:24
07:20 SUB OUT by CONAN,MAURA
07:20 SUB IN by RILEY,EMMA
07:07 MISS LAYUP by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHIVOK,SONYA o=
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:06
SUB OUT by MCGUIGGAN, LILA 06:45
SUB IN by SHIVOK,SONYA 06:45
06:37 FOUL by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
GOOD FT by DIPAOLA,ERIN 06:37 17-22 HS5
GOOD FT by DIPAOLA,ERIN 06:37 18-22 H4
06:29 MISS 3PTR by LEE,MEGAN
o= REBOUND OFF by PACHLA,OLIVIA
06:22 MISS 3PTR by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
o= REBOUND OFF by PACHLA,OLIVIA
FOUL by SMITH,ABIGAIL 06:19
06:19 18-23 H5 GOOD FT by PACHLA,OLIVIA
06:19 MISS FT by PACHLA,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by ROY,MEG o=
TURNOVER by DIPAOLA,ERIN 05:47
05:47 STEAL by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL



GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROY,MEG
SUB OUT by DIPAOLA,ERIN

SUB OUT by PEARSON,SYDNEY
SUB IN by WAITE,EMMA

SUB IN by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by WAITE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by SHIVOK,SONYA

STEAL by SMITH,ABIGAIL

GOOD JUMPER by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN

ASSIST by SMITH,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN
SUB IN by PEARSON,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by SMITH,ABIGAIL

MISS 3PTR by WAITE,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by SHIVOK,SONYA
MISS 3PTR by WAITE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SHIVOK,SONYA

VISITORS: RIT

05:37
05:22
05:06
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:37

04:22
03:58
03:58
03:43
03:43
03:37
03:37
03:19
03:07
02:50
02:50
02:34
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:02
02:02
01:44
01:31

01:15

00:56

00:31

00:01

18-26 H8
20-26 H6
22-26 H4
22-28 H6
22-30 H8
22-32 H 10

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,EMMA
ASSIST by CLARK,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KENNEDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,EMMA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by CLARK,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by CLARK,KENNEDY
SUB IN by CONAN,MAURA

GOOD JUMPER by CONAN,MAURA(in the paint)

STEAL by PACHLA,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by PACHLA,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,MEGAN

FOUL by RILEY,EMMA

SUB OUT by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL

SUB IN by PORTO,CLAUDIA

STEAL by RILEY,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by PORTO,CLAUDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by PORTO,CLAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by PACHLA,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by PORTO,CLAUDIA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Union (NY)

SUB OUT by SHIVOK,SONYA
SUB IN by DIPAOLA,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA

SUB OUT by DIPAOLA,ERIN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50

09:23

09:13

09:12

22-34 H 12

SUB OUT by RILEY,EMMA

SUB OUT by CONAN,MAURA

SUB IN by CLARK,KENNEDY

SUB IN by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by PORTO,CLAUDIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
MISS LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



SUB IN by MCGUIGGAN, LILA 09:12
08:51 MISS JUMPER by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGUIGGAN,LILA =
MISS 3PTR by WAITE,EMMA 08:26
= REBOUND DEF by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
08:06 MISS JUMPER by PORTO,CLAUDIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,MEGAN
08:01 22-37 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,KENNEDY
= ASSIST by LEE,MEGAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:59
MISS 3PTR by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,MEGAN
FOUL by MCGUIGGAN,LILA 07:34
07:34 MISS FT by CLARK,KENNEDY fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:34 MISS FT by CLARK,KENNEDY fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ROY,MEG --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ABIGAIL 07:11
= REBOUND DEF by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
FOUL by PEARSON,SYDNEY 06:55
06:55 SUB OUT by CLARK,KENNEDY
06:55 SUB IN by CONAN,MAURA
06:55 MISS FT by LEE,MEGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:55 22-38 H 16 GOOD FT by LEE,MEGAN

06:55 SUB OUT by LEE,MEGAN
06:55 SUB IN by ENSELEK,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,SYDNEY 06:31
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:16 MISS JUMPER by ENSELEK,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ABIGAIL o
06:12 FOUL by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
06:12 SUB OUT by PORTO,CLAUDIA
06:12 SUB OUT by PACHLA,OLIVIA
06:12 SUB IN by PEROVIC,JELENA
06:12 SUB IN by PICA,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by SMITH,ABIGAIL 06:04
05:52 MISS JUMPER by PEROVIC,JELENA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ABIGAIL o
MISS LAYUP by MCGUIGGAN,LILA(in the paint) 05:34

== REBOUND DEF by CONAN,MAURA
05:10 22-41 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CONAN,MAURA
== ASSIST by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL

05:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:06 SUB OUT by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
05:06 SUB IN by CLARK,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by MCGUIGGAN,LILA(in the paint) 04:47 24-41 H 17

FOUL by ROY,MEG 04:32

SUB OUT by PEARSON,SYDNEY 04:32

SUB IN by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN 04:32
04:32 MISS FT by ENSELEK,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:32 MISS FT by ENSELEK,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN --

FOUL by WAITE,EMMA 04:18

TURNOVER by WAITE,EMMA 04:18

FOUL by WAITE,EMMA 04:06

SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA 04:06

SUB IN by DIPAOLA,ERIN 04:06

04:06 24-42 H 18 GOOD FT by CONAN,MAURA
04:06 24-43 H 19 GOOD FT by CONAN,MAURA
GOOD 3PTR by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN 03:39 27-43 H 16



ASSIST by SMITH,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by DIPAOLA,ERIN

GOOD LAYUP by MCGUIGGAN, LILA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN

TURNOVER by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by WAITE,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN
ASSIST by MCGUIGGAN,LILA

SUB OUT by ROY,MEG
SUB IN by SHIVOK,SONYA

GOOD LAYUP by SHIVOK,SONYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGUIGGAN,LILA
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHIVOK,SONYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: RIT

29-43

32-43

32-45

34-45

34-47

H 14

H11

H11

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by ENSELEK,GRACE

STEAL by PEROVIC,JELENA
MISS LAYUP by PICA,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CONAN,MAURA

SUB OUT by ENSELEK,GRACE

SUB OUT by PEROVIC,JELENA

SUB OUT by PICA,ELIZABETH

SUB IN by RILEY,EMMA

SUB IN by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
SUB IN by LEE,MEGAN

SUB IN by FORMAN,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,KENNEDY

FOUL by LEE,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by RILEY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FORMAN,JENNA

ASSIST by CLARK,KENNEDY

BLOCK by FORMAN,JENNA

HOME TEAM: Union (NY)

SUB OUT by WAITE,EMMA
SUB IN by PEARSON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by DIPAOLA,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by DIPAOLA,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by MCGUIGGAN,LILA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47

09:37

09:34

09:06 34-49 H 15

SUB OUT by RILEY,EMMA
SUB OUT by FORMAN,JENNA
SUB IN by PORTO,CLAUDIA
SUB IN by PACHLA,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by PORTO,CLAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by PACHLA,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
ASSIST by LEE,MEGAN



MISS 3PTR by MCGUIGGAN,LILA

STEAL by MCGUIGGAN,LILA

GOOD FT by MCGUIGGAN, LILA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCGUIGGAN, LILA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN
GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,SYDNEY
ASSIST by SHIVOK,SONYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DIPAOLA,ERIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEARSON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by MCGUIGGAN,LILA

TURNOVER by SHIVOK,SONYA

STEAL by MCGUIGGAN,LILA
GOOD JUMPER by DIPAOLA,ERIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHIVOK,SONYA

REBOUND DEF by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCGUIGGAN,LILA
SUB IN by WAITE,EMMA

SUB IN by ROY,MEG

SUB OUT by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by WAITE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by ROY,MEG

MISS LAYUP by ROY,MEG(in the paint)

FOUL by SHIVOK,SONYA
FOUL by DIPAOLA,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by DIPAOLA,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIPAOLA,ERIN

TURNOVER by PEARSON,SYDNEY

35-49
36-49

38-49

38-51

40-51

40-54

42-54

H 14
H 13

H11

H11

H 14

H12

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by CLARK,KENNEDY

FOUL by PORTO,CLAUDIA

MISS 3PTR by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PACHLA,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CLARK,KENNEDY
SUB IN by CONAN,MAURA
MISS LAYUP by PACHLA,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CONAN,MAURA
ASSIST by PORTO,CLAUDIA

FOUL by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
SUB OUT by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
SUB IN by CLARK,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by LEE,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by CONAN,MAURA
FOUL by PACHLA,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by PORTO,CLAUDIA
SUB OUT by PACHLA,OLIVIA

SUB IN by ENSELEK,GRACE
SUB IN by POPLYK,SOPHIA

STEAL by CONAN,MAURA

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,KENNEDY

REBOUND OFF by POPLYK,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by CONAN,MAURA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,KENNEDY

STEAL by CLARK,KENNEDY



SUB OUT by SHIVOK,SONYA
SUB OUT by DIPAOLA,ERIN

SUB IN by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN
SUB IN by MCGUIGGAN,LILA
MISS 3PTR by MCGUIGGAN,LILA

GOOD JUMPER by WAITE,EMMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WAITE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BOCKELMAN,KAITLYN

GOOD 3PTR by WAITE,EMMA
ASSIST by PEARSON,SYDNEY

02:03 42-57 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,KENNEDY

02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
01:44

01:27
01:18
00:48
00:47
00:47
00:21

00:12

42-59

44-59
44-61

47-61

H 15
H 17

ASSIST by ENSELEK,GRACE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ENSELEK,GRACE

SUB OUT by POPLYK,SOPHIA

SUB IN by DEGENHARDT,KENDALL
SUB IN by PACHLA,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by CONAN,MAURA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PACHLA,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KENNEDY

STEAL by PACHLA,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,KENNEDY(in the paint)



